AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE
FINANCE / PERSONNEL COMMITTEE @

Date and Time: Tuesday, November 9, 2021  6:00 P.M.

Location: City Hall, Committee Room #205, 101 South Blvd. Baraboo

Members Noticed: Scott Sloan, Jason Kent, Joel Petty

Others Noticed: Department Heads (agenda only), City Admin. C. Bradley, B.

Zeman, Post at Library, Media
MEMBERS not
attending must notify the
1. Call Meeting to Order Chairperson at least 24

a. Roll Call of Membership. hours before the
b. Note compliance with Open Meeting Law meeting.

c. Approve October 26, 2021 minutes.
d. Approve agenda.

2. Action Items
a. Accounts Payable — Review and recommendation to Common Council on paying $598,755.04.

b. Property Insurance Renewal - Review and recommendation to Common Council for approval of a
one-year renewal for Property Insurance with MPIC (Municipal Property Insurance Company).

(Ostrander)

c. Inter-Governmental Agreement — Review and recommendation to Common Council for approving

the City of Baraboo to enter into an Inter-Governmental Agreement with the Baraboo District
Ambulance Service (BDAS). (Bradley)

d. MSA Design Contract — Review and recommendation to Common Council for authorizing the City
to sign the contract with MSA Professional Services for the design of the 2022 Jackson Farm Public
Improvements at a cost of no more than $140,200. (Pinion)

e. Temporary Limited Easement — Review and recommendation to Common Council to authorize the
City to acquire a 0.33-acre (110°x132’) Temporary Limited Easement immediately west of the
existing tower property from the adjoining property owner for the duration of the 2022 County A
Tower Rehabilitation Project. ( Pinion)

f. BID Preliminary Assessment — Review and recommendation to Common Council to approve the
2022 Business Improvement District (BID) budget-operating plan and preliminary assessment and

set the public hearing for November 23, 2021. (Ostrander)

3. Information Items — a. Review of the Fire Dept. Report, Village and Towns Budget

4. Adjournment
Scott Sloan, Chairperson

Agenda prepared by B. Zeman & posted on 11/05/2021
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act
that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, should contact the Municipal
Clerk, 101 South Blvd., Baraboo, WI or phone (608) 355-2700, during regular business hours at least 48 hours before the

meeting so that reasonable arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND NOT A NOTICE TO PUBLISH



Finance/Personnel Committee—Dennis Thurow Committee Room, #205 October 26, 2021
Members Present: Sloan, Kent, Petty

Absent:

Others Present: Mayor Nelson, Adm. Bradley, Clerk Zeman, J. Ostrander, K. Stieve, L. Laux

Call to Order —Ald. Sloan called the meeting to order at 6:00p.m. noting compliance with the Open
Meeting Law. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to approve the minutes of October 12, 2021. Motion
carried unanimously. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to approve the agenda and carried unanimously.

Action Items

a)

b)

d)

2)

Accounts Payable — Moved by Kent, seconded by Petty to recommend to Council for approval of
the accounts payable for $683,189.18. Motion carried unanimously.

Warning System Agreement — Fire Chief K. Stieve noted that there are 5 warning sirens located
within the city that require annual maintenance. This 5-year agreement would allow the rate to remain
fixed at $400/siren. Moved by Petty, seconded by Kent to recommend to Council for approval of the
agreement for the Warning System Annual Inspection and Preventative Maintenance with Emergency
Communication Systems. Motion carried unanimously.

Alma Waite Funds Request — J. Ostrander informed the committee that $11,058 is available for
2022. The City has received 3 applications requesting the use of Alma Waite funds. The committee
reviewed the applications and a motion was made by Petty, seconded by Kent to approve the
following disbursement of the 2022 Alma Waite Funds: City of Baraboo Parks & Recreation, Oak
Street Ovetlook, of $6,000, Friends of Baraboo Park Challenge of $1,500 and Baraboo Concerts on
the Square of $3,558. Motion carried unanimously.

Fire Dept. Purchase — Fire Chief K. Stieve explained that Tender 8 is a mobile water supply
apparatus that is scheduled to be replaced in 2022. The $400,000 is budgeted in the 2022 fire
department capital budget and those funds are readily available. He received prices from two
manufacturers, Pierce Manufacturing and Marion Body Works. Both manufacturers were in the
ballpark for price; however, Marion Body Works has offered to hold prices steady if we sign a contract
by the end of this month. No payment is due until after January 1, 2022. Moved by Petty, seconded
by Kent to recommend to Council authorizing Fire Chief Stieve to expend up to $400,000 on a
Freightliner/Marion Mobile Water Supply Apparatus (Tender). Motion cartied unanimously.

COVID-19 Policy — Adm. Bradley explained that the original policy did not include any exemptions.
With sports moving indoors for the winter, amending the policy allows the City Administrator to grant
exceptions to the mask wearing, as requested by the groups, for recreational or athletic activities using
City-owned buildings. Ald. Sloan recommends removal of the language “specific persons”. Moved by
Petty, seconded by Kent to recommend to Council for approval the revisions to the City’s COVID-19
Policy regarding recreation programs with the modification to strike the language “specific persons”.
Motion carried unanimously.

Employee Flex Plan — B. Zeman explained the City employees have been offered a flexible spending
plan since 2003. A group of city staff reviewed 5 different firms that offer these services. Across the
board, most firms offered similar services which lead the decision to price. HealthEquity has offered
us the service with no annual fee, a $3.85 per participant per month fee, and a $250 implementation
fee. Moved by Kent, seconded by Petty to recommend to Council to approve the agreement with
HealthEquity for administration of the Flexible spending Plan. Motion carried unanimously.

Budget Amendments- The Committee reviewed the 3" Qtr. 2021 budget amendments. City staff
will review the procedures and policies regarding the approval of budget amendments. Moved by




Kent, seconded by Petty to recommend the budget amendments to Council for action. Motion
carried unanimously.

Informational Items
a. Moody’s Investor Service Annual Comment on Baraboo:
a. Remains at a Aa3 rating
b. Finance, cash balance is really strong
c. Slightly below US median for household income
d. Our adjustment with our net pension liability to operational revenues is favorable but slightly
under the US median. Our debt service is not over what we should be but compared to other
communities of our size our debt strain is high.
b. Baraboo Transit 3* Qtr. Report
c. 3" Qtr. 2021 City Financial Statements
d. 2022 Budget Discussion

Adjournment — Moved by Kent, seconded by Petty and carried to adjourn at 6:56pm.
Brenda Zeman, City Clerk



November 9, 2021

City of Baraboo, Wisconsin

Finance Department
101 South Boulevard
Baraboo, Wl 53913

The Council lists attached are check registers described in summary below:

Category

Accounts Payable Run Date

|

General
General
Utility
ACH
Payroll Remittance Checks
Department Purchasing Cards
Total expenditures

l Total
$ 297,601.25
$ 25,422.47
$ 273,276.81
$ 2,454.51
$ )
$ )
$ 598,755.04

November 5, 2021
October 29, 2021
October 29, 2021
October 29, 2021




CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General
Check Issue Dates: 11/5/2021 - 11/5/2021

Page: 1
Nov 05, 2021 12:08PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount

192959

11/05/2021 192959 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY  P00236 10/22/2021 FD - REPAIR SCBA MASK 100-21-52200-250-000 82.15
Total 192959: 82.15

192960

11/05/2021 192860 ACHESON, JUDY 13891 11/01/2021 PK-RESERVATION REFUND CO 100-52-46720-000 15.00

11/05/2021 192960 ACHESON, JUDY 13891 11/01/2021 PK-RESERVATION REFUND CO 100-00-21150-000 40.00
Total 192960: 65.00

192961

11/05/2021 192961 AMAZON.COM 197J-Q7XT- 11/01/2021 PD- SPYPOINT TRAIL CAM (AT&  100-20-52120-382-000 357.97

11/05/2021 192061 AMAZON.COM 197J-Q7XT- 11/01/2021 PD- SPYPOINT TRAIL CAM 100-20-52120-392-000 399.24

11/05/2021 192861 AMAZON.COM 197J-Q7XT- 11/01/2021 PD- FLASH DRIVES 100-20-52130-310-000 19.79

11/05/2021 192961 AMAZON.COM 197J-Q7XT- 11/01/2021  PD- LITHIUM BATTERIES 100-20-52110-340-000 19.43

11/05/2021 192961 AMAZON.COM 1C7Q-VJ94- 11/01/2021 FIN-CALENDARS, HANGING FIL  100-11-51500-310-000 330.42

11/05/2021 192961 AMAZON.COM 1C7Q-VJ94- 11/01/2021 PS/ADMIN-STOP THE BLEEDC  100-11-51640-350-000 145.99

11/05/2021 192961 AMAZON.COM 1C7Q-VJ94- 11/01/2021 CLK-MANILA FOLDERS,TABEN  100-11-51420-310-000 95.36
Total 182961: 1,368.20

192962

11/06/2021 192962 BARABOO FIRE FIGHTER 102121 10/21/2021 FD - TWO MEALS AT COUNTY C  100-21-52200-320-000 20.00
Total 192962: 20.00

192963

11/05/2021 192963 BARABOO POWER EQUI 98492 10/13/2021 PW-FRIE DEPT CHAIN SAW (W/  100-31-53240-350-000 6.90

11/05/2021 192963 BARABOO POWER EQUI 98818 10/21/2024 PK-LEAF BLOWERS 100-52-55200-392-000 478.00
Total 182963: 484.90

192964

11/056/2021 192964 . BARABOO SCHOOL DIST 3RD2021 11/03/2021 TRE-3RD QTR MOBILE HOME 100-00-24610-000 13,030.19

11/06/2021 192964 BARABOO SCHOOL DIST NOV2021 11/03/2021 TRE-REFUND OF PP CHGBK-E 100-00-12320-000 47.76
Total 192864 13,077.95

192965

11/05/2021 192965 BARABOO TENT & AWNI 10192102 10/19/2021 PW-SIGNAL HEAD COVERS 100-31-63300-365-000 280.00
Total 192965: 280.00

192966

11/06/2021 192066 BARABOO-DELLS FLIGH 21246 10/21/2021 AIR-FORK LIFT & OPERATOR T  630-35-53510-290-000 50.00
Total 192866: 50.00

192967

11/05/2021 1929687 BATTERIES PLUS LLC P44947428 10/22/2021 PW-12W HID NON CEC 100-31-63270-350-000 69.90
Total 192967: 69.90

192968

11/06/2021 162968 BATZNER PEST CONTRO 3247747 11/03/2021 FD - BUG CONTROL 100-21-51610-260-000 48.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 11/5/2021 - 11/5/2021 Nov 05, 2021 12:09PM
Check Check invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 192968: 48,00
192969
11/05/2021 192869 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTI 6524 10/28/2021 PD- SQUAD 49 MASTER SWITC  100-20-52110-250-000 55.78
Total 192969: 55,78
192970
11/06/2021 192970 BSN SPORTS 914207507 10/18/2021 REC-BASKETBALLS & WRISTB  100-53-55300-340-030 168.00
Total 192970: 169.00
192971
11/05/2021 192971 CAPITAL LOCK INC. 95640 10/29/2021 FD - INSTALL NEW LOCK ON FR  430-21-51610-822-000 421.50
Total 192971: 421.50
192972
11/05/2021 192872 CAPITAL ONE 1638298322 10/24/2021 POOL-SENSOR STORAGE 100-53-55420-250-000 4.88
11/05/2021 192872 CAPITAL ONE 1638298322 10/24/2021 REC-MINICAMP SUPPLIES 100-63-65300-340-075 93.44
Total 192972: 98.32
192973
11/05/2021 192973 CENTER FOR PUBLIC SA 1818 10/27/2021 ADMIN-FIRE/EMS STUDY 430-21-57211-215-000 19,934.00
Total 192973: 18,934.00
192974
11/05/2021 192974 CENTRALSQUARE TECH 334534 10/25/2021 PD- ZUERCHER CLOUD STORA  100-20-52130-250-000 7,320.00
Total 192974: 7,320.00
192975
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 MAYOR-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-10-51410-220-000 15.57
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 FINANCE-101 § BLVD PHONE 100-11-51500-220-000 31.14
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 POLICE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-20-52110-220-000 264.71
11/05/2021 182975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 FIRE-101 SOUTH BLVD PHONE 100-21-52200-220-000 54.50
11/05/2021 182975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 BLDG INSP-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-22-52400-220-000 11.68
11/05/2021 182975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 PUBLIC WORKS-101 S BLVD PH  100-31-53230-220-000 54.50
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 PARKS-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-52-55200-220-000 38.93
11/05/2021 182975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 ATTORNEY-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-13-51300-220-000 16.57
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 PS/ADMIN BLDG-101 S BLVD 100-11-51640-220-000 120.86
11/056/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 ENGINEER-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-30-53100-220-000 31.14
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 RECREATION-101 S BLVD PHO  100-53-55300-220-000 19.46
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 ADMIN-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-14-51400-220-000 23.36
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 FIRE -101 S BLVD PHONE 100-21-51610-220-000 11.05
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 CDA-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15980-000 38.93
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 WATER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15640-000 35.04
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 SEWER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15610-000 50.61
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 AMBULANCE-NETWORK PHON 100-00-15620-000 42,82
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 ASSESSOR-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-11-51530-220-000 11.68
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217856-1  10/17/2021 TREASURER-101 S BLVD PHON  100-11-51520-220-000 23.36
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217859-1  10/17/2021 CC-PHONE 100-52-55130-220-000 91.75
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217859-1 10/17/2021 ZOO-PHONE 100-52-55410-220-000 13.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 3
Check Issue Dates: 11/5/2021 - 11/5/2021 Nov 05, 2021 12:09PM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301217859-1 10/17/2021 POOL-PHONE 100-53-55420-220-000 64.63
11/05/2021 192975 CENTURYLINK 301300963-1 10/17/2021 AIR-SEPT 2021 PHONE 630-35-53510-220-000 63.38
Total 192975: 1,128.23
192976
11/05/2021 182976 CINTAS CORPORATION 4099160976 10/19/2021 PW-SCRAPER MATS; URINALM  100-31-53270-340-000 85.71
11/05/2021 182976 CINTAS CORPORATION 4099755466 10/26/2021 CITY-MATS 100-11-51640-260-000 24,22
11/05/2021 182976 CINTAS CORPORATION 4099755537 10/26/2021 PW-MOP FRAME; SHOP TOWEL 100-31-53270-340-000 186.38
11/05/2021 192976 CINTAS CORPORATION 4100446983 11/02/2021 CITY-MATS 100-11-51640-260-000 24,22
11/05/2021 192976 CINTAS CORPORATION 4100447024 11/02/2021 PW-SCRAPER MATS; GRAY MAT 100-31-53270-340-000 85.71
11/06/2021 192976 CINTAS CORPORATION 4100593513 11/03/2021 FD - RUGS 100-21-51610-260-000 68.27
11/05/2021 182976 CINTAS CORPORATION 6081961730 10/29/2021 FD - 1ST AID CABINET INSPECT  100-21-51610-260-000 97.18
11/05/2021 192976 CINTAS CORPORATION 5081961776 10/29/2021 PW-AED CHECKED; CABINET O 100-31-53270-340-000 47.99
Total 192976: 619.68
192977
11/05/2021 192977 CLANCY SYSTEMS BW2109 10/21/2021 PD- SEPT SUPPORT FEES 100-20-52110-270-000 880.91
Total 192977: 880.91
192978
11/05/2021 192078 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 6959-101780  10/20/2021 PW-LED BULBS FOR STREETLI  240-31-53420-350-000 357.36
11/06/2021 192078 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 6959-101813  10/20/2021 PW-LED BULBS FOR STREETLI  240-31-53420-350-000 39.57
11/05/2021 192978 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 5959-101853  10/18/2021 PW-CSC LIGHTS (OQUTDOOR) 100-31-53270-350-000 98.32
11/05/2021 192978 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 5959-101868 10/20/2021 PW-CSC STREETLIGHTS (PARK 100-31-53270-350-000 98,32
11/05/2021 192978 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 5959-101975 11/01/2021 PW-15W DIRECT DRIVE LED LA 100-31-53270-350-000 117.38
11/05/2021 192978 CONSOLIDATED ELECTR 5959-101975 11/01/2021 PK/ZOO-LED LAMPS 100-52-55200-280-000 117.37
Total 192978: 828.32
192979
11/05/2021 192979 CORE & MAIN LP P698372 10/01/2021 TIF #12 WAT -10X MJ TEE C153! 312-10-59297-920-000 1,040.00
11/05/2021 192978 CORE & MAIN LP P698372 10/01/2021 TIF #12 WAT -10 EBAAMEGALU  312-10-59297-920-000 680.00
11/05/2021 192878 CORE & MAIN LP P698372 10/01/2021 TIF #12 WAT - 6 EBAAMEGALU  312-10-58297-920-000 170.00
11/05/2021 192979 CORE & MAIN LP P698372 10/01/2021 TIF #12 WAT -5# BOTTLE HTHC  312-10-59297-920-000 16.83
11/05/2021 192979 CORE & MAIN LP Pe9ss19 10/01/2021 TIF #12 WAT - 6X4 PE RED C1563  312-10-59297-920-000 217.92
11/05/2021 192978 CORE & MAIN LP P762711 10/13/2021 TIF #12 SEW-12 GAHS DIRECT 312-10-59296-820-000 150.00
11/05/2021 192879 CORE & MAIN LP P762711 10/43/2021 TIF #12 SEW -8 PVC SDR35 SW  312-10-59296-920-000 57.00
11/05/2021 192979 CORE & MAIN LP P762711 10/13/2021 TIF #12 SEW -EJ 1078AGS UD B 312-10-59296-920-000 155.00
11/05/2021 192979 CORE & MAIN LP P762711 10/13/2021 TIF #12 SEW -EJ 1078Z UD LOC  312-10-59296-820-000 178.00
11/056/2021 192979 CORE & MAIN LP P806509 10/20/2021 TID-12 SEW-GA HS DIRECT BU 312-10-59296-820-000 144.81
Total 192979: 2,808.56
192980
11/05/2021 192980 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000025304 11/02/2021 AIR-RUNWAY GRASS ROLLING  630-35-53510-283-000 600.00
Total 182980: 600.00
192981
11/05/2021 192981 DAVE JONES INC. 90990 10/26/2021 PS/ADMIN-2021 QTRLY SPRINK  100-11-51640-260-000 120.00
120.00

Total 192981:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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192982
11/05/2021 192982 DIAMOND BUSINESS GR 202168 10/26/2021 CLK-TAX BILL ENVELOPES 100-11-51420-340-000 271.71
Total 192982: 271.71
192983
11/05/2021 192983 DOG WASTE DEPOT 441044 10/11/2021 PK-DOG WASTE BAGS 100-52-55200-340-000 169.85
Total 192983: 169.85
192984
11/05/2021 192984 DORNER, MEGAN REIMB206-1  11/01/2021 PD-GALLS UNDERARMOUR DU  100-20-52110-346-000 166.07
Total 192984: 165.07
192985
11/05/2021 192085 EMERGENCY SERVICES  [AR1028202 10/28/2021 FD - | AM RESPONDING CONTR  100-20-52130-250-000 305.00
11/05/2021 192085 EMERGENCY SERVICES  IAR1028202 10/28/2021 FD - | AM RESPONDING CONTR 100-00-16200-000 610.00
Total 192985: 915.00
192986
11/05/2021 192086 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR23070  10/04/2021 PW IC WB FLO ORANGE 100-31-63300-340-000 26.38
11/05/2021 192986 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR23070  10/04/2021 PW-3 PLY BG DISPOSAL FACE 290-10-54900-319-000 26.25
11/05/2021 192986 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR23092  10/15/2021 PW-BOLTS, NUTS, ZIP-TIES, DR 100-31-53240-350-000 189.45
Total 192986: 242,08
192987
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0340325 09/30/2021 TIF#12-WAT-10 DI CL52 TYTON 312-10-59297-920-000 47,158.75
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0340325 00/30/2021 TIF#12-WAT-6 DI CL52 TYTONJ  312-10-69297-920-000 772.20
11/05/2021 182987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0340325 09/30/2021 TIF#12-WAT-4 DI CL52 TYTONJ  312-10-59297-920-000 4,480.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0340465 09/29/2021 TIF#12-WAT-5-1/4 WB67 HYD 7'6  312-10-59297-920-000 9,840.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0340465 09/20/2021 TIF#12-WAT-10 RW DI OL GATE 312-10-59297-920-000 8,500.00
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0340465 09/20/2021 TIF#12-WAT-6 DI RW OL GATEV  312-10-59287-920-000 2,682.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0340465 09/29/2021 TIF#12-WAT-4 DI RW OL GATEV  312-10-59287-920-000 3,136.00
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 00/14/2021  TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10 MJ C1563 T 312-10-59297-920-000 525.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021  TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10X6 MJ C1563 312-10-59297-920-000 780.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10 MJ C1539  312-10-59297-920-000 359.00
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021  TIF#12-WAT-DOM 4 MJ C153 SL  312-10-59297-920-000 216.00
11/06/2021 162987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TiF#12-SEW-12X14 SDR35 PVC 312-10-59296-920-000 21,285.60
11/06/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-SEW-8X14 SDR35 PVC 312-10-59296-920-000 5,997.60
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-SEW-6X14 SDR35 PVC 312-10-59296-920-000 754.60
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-SEW-HD NON ROCKM/  312-10-59296-920-000 1,090.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-SEW-SAN HD NON ROC  312-10-59296-920-000 800.00
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-SEW-8X6 PVC SWR GX 312-10-59296-920-000 232.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-SEW-6 PVC SWR SW CA  312-10-59296-920-000 36.00
11/05/2021 102087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027 09/14/2021 TIF#12-SEW-6 PVC SWR GXS 4  312-10-59296-920-000 76.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027-1 09/24/2021 TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10 MJ C1563 S  312-10-59297-920-000 326.00
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027-1A 00/24/2021 TIF 12 WAT-E111000 10 MEGAL 312-10-59297-920-000 583.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027A 00/14/2021 ENG-A20080 10 VLV BX ADPT #  312-10-59297-920-000 432.00
11/05/2021 192087 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027A 00/14/2021 ENG-A20086 6 VLV BXADPT #6 312-10-59297-920-000 316.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027A 09/14/2021 WNG-A20057 3-4 VLV BXADPT 312-10-59297-920-000 396.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027A 09/14/2021 ENG-MJGA10 10 MJ GSKT 312-10-58297-920-000 126.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027A 09/14/2021 ENG-MJGAU 6 MJ GSKT 312-10-58297-920-000 39.00
14/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027A 09/14/2021 ENG-MJGAP 4 MJ GSKT 312-10-59297-920-000 16.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027A 09/14/2021 ENG-E111000 10 MEGALUG F/DI  312-10-6§9287-920-000 530.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027A 09/14/2021 ENG-E110600 6 MEGALUS F/DI 312-10-58287-920-000 325.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR  0341027A 09/14/2021 ENG-E110400 4 MEGALUG F/DI 312-10-59297-920-000 176.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0341027A 09/14/2021 ENG-PSMJBTHBNFP 3/4 X 4 MJ 312-10-569297-920-000 1,112.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0342899 09/17/2021  TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10X6 MJ C1563 312-10-59297-920-000 380.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0342899 09/17/2021 TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10 MJ C1539  312-10-59297-920-000 278.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0343348 09/28/2021 TiIF#12-WAT-DOM 10X6 MJ C153 312-10-59297-920-000 780.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0343537 09/24/2021 TIF#12-WAT-10 DI CL52 TYTON 312-10-59297-920-000 16,740.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR 0344193 10/01/2021 TIF #12 WAT-3 PC51-72 VBX DD 312-10-59297-920-000 2,475.00
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR CM033067 09/29/2021 TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10X6 MJ C153 312-10-59297-920-000 390.00-
11/05/2021 192987 FERGUSON WATERWOR CMO033067 09/29/2021 TIF#12-WAT-DOM 10 MJ C1539  312-10-59297-820-000 359.00-
Total 192987: 133,010.75

192988

11/05/2021 192988 FIRE & SAFETY Il INC. AM11018-3 10/20/2021 AIR-ANNUAL INSP FIRE EXTING 630-35-53510-260-000 70.00
Total 192988: 70.00

192989

11/05/2021 192989 GERBER LEISURE PROD 8266 11/01/2021 PK-OCHSNER PLAYGROUND P 100-52-55200-280-000 170.00
Total 192989; 170.00

182990

11/05/2021 192990 H J PERTZBORN PLUMBI 61207 10/19/2021 PW-QUARTERLY SPRINKLER IN  100-31-53270-260-000 110.00
Total 192890: 110.00

192991

11/05/2021 192991 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 9196159449 10/06/2021 CC-DISINFECTANT AND GLOVE  100-52-55130-340-000 348.65

11/05/2021- 192991 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 9196512277 10/15/2021 CC-VACUUM BREAKER 100-52-55130-350-000 71.01

11/05/2021 192991 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 9196561359 10/18/2021 CC-URINAL SCREENS 100-52-55130-340-000 23.83

11/05/2021 192991 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 9196598013 10/19/2021 CC-URINAL SCREENS 100-52-55130-340-000 49.66
Total 192991: 493.15

192992

11/05/2021 192092 HILLESTAD REFRIGERAT 172234 10/07/2021 ZOO-FREEZER REPAIRS 100-52-55410-260-000 643.75
Total 192992: 643.75

192993

11/05/2021 192993 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAF  IN134708 11/03/2021 FD - THERMAL IMAGE CAMERA  100-21-52200-392-000 2,995.00
Total 192993: 2,995.00

192994

11/05/2021 192994 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL  14808-10252  10/25/2021 AIR-TRACTOR AND GATOR FUE  630-35-53510-348-000 361.69

11/06/2021 192994 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL  70107-27469  10/20/2021 PK- MID STATE MOWER PARTS  100-52-55200-250-000 198.46
Total 192994: 560.15

192995

11/05/2021 192995 KAYSER FORD 1.C6452 09/22/2021 PD- 2020 FORD EXPLORER 270  100-20-52110-810-000 33,300.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 192995: 33,300.00

192996

11/05/2021 192996 KLEENMARK 201454 10/20/2021 PS/ADMIN-CLEANING SUPPLIE  100-11-51640-340-000 1,091.43

11/05/2021 192986 KLEENMARK 201585 10/27/2021 PS/ADMIN-PUMA AIRMOVER TR 100-11-51640-350-000 33.54

11/06/2021 182996 KLEENMARK 201592 10/27/2021 PS/ADMIN-CLEANING SUPPLIE ~ 100-11-51640-340-000 128.85
Total 192996: 1,263.82

192997

11/05/2021 192097 KRIETE TRUCK CENTER- R104006923: 08/31/2021 PW-TRUCK #81 ACCIDENT REP  100-31-53635-240-000 22,597.36

11/05/2021 192997 KRIETE TRUCK CENTER-  X106002149: 09/01/2021 PW-7 BATTRIES (STOCK) 100-31-53240-350-000 629.00
Total 192997: 23,226.36

192998

11/05/2021 192098 LEAVES INSPIRED TREE 678 10/07/2021 FORESTRY-FALL TREE PLANTI  100-52-56110-377-000 2,648.00
Total 192998: 2,648.00

192999

11/05/2021 192099 LODI VETERINARY HOSP 117660-1101 11/01/2021 ZOO-DEER CARE 100-62-65410-211-000 98.70

11/05/2021 192999 LODI VETERINARY HOSP 117660-1101 11/01/2021 ZOO-OTTER MEDS 100-52-55410-211-000 162.72
Total 182999: 261.42

193000

11/05/2021 193000 MADISON AREA TECHNI  NOV2021 11/03/2021 TRE-REFUND OF PP CHGBK-E 100-00-12320-000 4.41
Total 193000: 4.41

193001

11/056/2021 193001 MAILBOXES PACK N SHI 77248 10/21/2029 PS/ADMIN-RETURN OF STOPT  100-11-51640-3560-000 13.51

11/05/2021 193001 MAILBOXES PACK N SHI 77459 10/29/2021 FD - PACKAGING TO SEND IN S 100-21-52200-250-000 6.94
Total 193001: 20.45

193002

11/05/2021 163002 MATC PROTECTIVE SER 121221 14/02/2021 FD - DRIVER/OPERATOR PRAC  100-21-52200-320-000 560.00
Total 193002: 560.00

193003

11/05/2021 193003 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 46004 10/11/2021 PK-RIVERWALK QR CODE SIGN  870-52-55200-861-000 125.99

11/05/2021 193003 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 46032 10/14/2021 FD - BOOKS PRINTED FOR SAF  100-21-52200-310-000 283.78
Total 183003: 409.77

193004

11/05/2021 193004 MORNEAU SHEPELL LIMI 1506023 11/02/2021 CITY-EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE 100-14-51430-215-000 500.00

11/05/2021 193004 MORNEAU SHEPELL LIMI 1506023 11/02/2021 CITY-EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE 100-00-16200-000 250.00

750.00

Total 193004:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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193005
11/05/2021 193005 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  351330-6 11/03/2021 ENG-WETLAND DELINEATION 312-10-56600-215-000 503.30

Total 193005: 503.30
193006
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 427466 09/23/2021 PW-AIR FILTER - 2008 FORD F3  100-31-53240-350-000 34.65
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 427886 09/28/2021 PW-AIR, LUBE, FUEL FILTERS (  100-31-53240-350-000 28.28
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 428681/4286  10/06/2021 PW-AXLE SEAL -2000 FORD F25 100-31-53240-350-000 136.70
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 428807 10/07/2021 PW-AIR & OIL FILTER F250(W/O  100-31-53240-350-000 11.25
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 429075 10/11/2021 PW-HYD FILTER 100-31-63240-350-000 5.96
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 429959 10/19/2021 PW-AIR & OIL FILTER (C2102020 100-31-53240-350-000 9.14
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 430800 10/28/2021 PK-LEAF VAC BELT 100-52-55200-250-000 47.10
11/05/2021 193006 NAPA AUTO PARTS 431234 11/02/2021 PW-DELO GREASE 100-31-53240-348-000 73.20
Total 1930086 345.28
193007
11/05/2021 193007 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-115625/  10/07/2021 PW-CREDIT SEMI-MET PAD (OR  100-31-53240-350-000 19.99-
11/05/2021 193007 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-115949 10/41/2021 PW-SEMI-MET PAD; BRAKE RO  100-31-53240-350-000 215.06
11/05/2021 193007 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-116034/  10/12/2021 PW-BATTERY (W/O C110122202  100-31-53240-350-000 308.54
11/05/2021 193007 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-116682 10/19/2021 PW-RETURN PRESS (PD INV. 3  100-31-53240-392-000 147.99-
11/05/2021 193007 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-116682 10/19/2021 PW-B/JOINT TOOL 100-31-53240-340-000 139.99
11/05/2021 193007 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-117259  10/26/2021 PW-SEAL INSTALLER 100-31-53240-340-000 158.87
11/05/2021 193007 OREILLY AUTO PARTS/FI  2366-117971 11/03/2021 PW-FUEL CAP (2/0 6109100820  100-31-53240-350-000 14.71
Total 193007: 669.19
193008
11/05/2021 193008 PIERCES EXPRESS MAR 08060-09302  09/30/2021 ZOO - ANIMAL FEED 100-52-56410-342-000 20.97
11/05/2021 193008 PIERCES EXPRESS MAR 08060-09302  09/30/2021 ZOO - SPONGES 100-52-55410-340-000 3.19
Total 193008: 24.16
193009
11/05/2021 193009 PIONEER MANUFACTURI  INV813823 10/08/2021 PK-ATHLETIC MARKING PAINT 100-52-55200-340-000 620.40
Total 193009: 620.40
193010
11/05/2021 193010 PRAIRIE SECURITY SYST 2297 10/28/2021 FD - RE-INSTALL SMOKE DETE  430-21-51610-822-000 95.00
11/05/2021 193010 PRAIRIE SECURITY SYST 3216 11/01/2021 FD - ANNUAL FIRE ALARMMON  100-21-51610-260-000 396.00
Total 193010: 491.00
193011
11/05/2021 193011 QUILL CORPORATION 19807027 09/27/2021 REC-CALENDAR REFILL 100-53-55300-310-000 14.44
11/05/2021 193011 QUILL CORPORATION 19809749 09/27/2021 REC-OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-53-55300-310-000 130.59
11/05/2021 193011 QUILL CORPORATION 20215127 10/13/2021 CC-FACE MASKS 280-10-54900-319-000 25.98
11/05/2021 193011 QUILL CORPORATION 20235035 10/14/2021 PK-TOILET ROLL DISPENSERS 100-52-55200-340-000 136.76
11/05/2021 193011 QUILL CORPORATION 20355098 10/19/2021 CC-HAND SANITIZER & SOAP 100-52-55130-340-000 165.58
Total 193011: 473.35
193012
11/05/2021 193012 REEDSBURG UTILITY CO 26578-10202  10/20/2021 CITY-NOV 2021 INTERNET 100-10-51450-250-000 337.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 193012: 337.55

193013

11/05/2021 193013 RHYME BUSINESS PROD AR493380 10/07/2021 CC-3RD QTR COPIER MAINTEN  100-52-55130-250-000 135.72
Total 193013: 136.72

193014

11/05/2021 193014 RICOH USA INC 5063037774 10/43/2021 CITY-SEPT 2021 COPIES 100-11-51500-250-000 435.06
Total 193014: 435.06

193015

11/05/2021 193015 SANFORD, KATHLEEN REIMB234-1 10/20/2021 PD- SUMMIT SAFETY LIME SWE 100-20-52110-346-000 106.11

11/05/2021 193015 SANFORD, KATHLEEN REIMB234-1 10/20/2021 PD-ACTIVE FREEDOM QTR ZIP 100-20-52110-346-000 56.58

11/05/2021 183015 SANFORD, KATHLEEN REIMB234-1 10/22/2021 PD- SANFORD (KLEIN) PATCHE  100-20-52110-346-000 36.00
Total 193015: 197.69

193016

11/05/2021 193016 SAUK COUNTY MIS 2021-3 10/28/2021 IT-3RD QTR HELP DESK 100-10-51450-250-000 852,79
Total 193016: 852,79

193017

11/05/2021 193017 SAUK COUNTY TREASU  MFL 2021 11/03/2021 TRE-SAUK COUNTY PORTION 100-10-41150-631 .64

11/05/2021 193017 SAUK COUNTY TREASU  NOV2021 14/03/2021 TRE-REFUND OF PP CHRGBK- 100-00-12320-000 21.28
Total 193017: 21.92

193018

11/05/2021 193018 SCHULTZ SMALL ENGINE 19252 10/08/2021 PK-MOWER WHEEL GEAR 100-52-65200-250-000 39.37
Total 193018: 39.37

193019

11/05/2021 193019 SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 002832L-122  11/05/2021 CITY-LIFE INSURANCE - DEC. 2 100-00-21533-000 2,323.86
Total 193019: 2,323.86

193020

11/05/2021 183020 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO  B14228309 10/19/2021 IT-VMWARE SOFTWARE SUPP 100-10-51450-250-000 1,513.00

11/05/2021 163020 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO  B14233867 10/20/2021 IT-VMWARE SOFTWARE SUPP 100-10-614560-250-000 2,291.00
Total 193020: 3,804.00

193021

11/05/2021 193021 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 151647 10/20/2021 PD- SQUAD 40 OIL CHANGE 100-20-52110-240-000 56.74

11/05/2021 193021 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 151723 10/22/2021 PD- WHITE FUSION NEW BATT  100-20-52110-240-000 163.84

11/05/2021 183021 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 151760 10/25/2021 PD- SQUAD 47 BATTERY 100-20-52110-240-000 164.40

11/05/2021 193021 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 151913 11/03/2021 PD- SQUAD 47 OIL CHANGE 100-20-52110-240-000 42,63

11/05/2021 193021 SULLIVANS TWO UNLIMI 151964 11/04/2021 PD- SQUAD 54 OIL CHANGE 100-20-52110-240-000 42.63

470.24

Total 193021:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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193022
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 FIN-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-11-51500-136-000 5.31
11/05/2021 183022 TASC IN2170876 10/17/2021 CLK-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-11-51420-136-000 5.31
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 PD-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-20-52110-136-000 31.86
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 PD-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-20-52120-136-000 5.31
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 PW-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-31-63230-136-000 31.86
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 ADMIN-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-14-51400-136-000 531
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 ENG-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-30-53100-136-000 5.31
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 PK-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-52-55200-136-000 15.93
11/05/2021 183022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 LIB-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-51-55110-136-000 21.24
11/06/2021 183022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 SEW-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-00-15610-000 3.10
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 WAT-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 100-00-15640-000 16.37
11/05/2021 193022 TASC IN2170676 10/17/2021 SW-DEC FSA ADMIN FEES 950-36-85000-136-000 1.77
Total 193022: 148.68

193023

11/05/2021 193023 THE SHOE BOX 80619 10/07/2021 PK-SEYMOUR SAFETY BOOTS 100-52-55200-319-000 131.40

11/05/2021 193023 THE SHOE BOX 80697 10/16/2021 PK-CELLEY SAFETY BOOTS 100-52-55200-319-000 150.00

11/05/2021 193023 THE SHOE BOX 80714 10/17/2021 PW-KAUFMAN BOOTS 100-31-53230-319-000 150.00
Total 193023: 431.40

193024

11/05/2021 193024 THERMO DYNAMICS INC 68818 03/25/2021 PW-LARGE MAU NOT HEATING;  100-31-53270-260-000 285.00
Total 193024: 285.00

193025

11/05/2021 193025 UW-GREEN BAY-GOVT. 1202202140 11/01/2021 FIN-WGFOA 2021 WINTER WEBI 100-11-61500-320-000 110.00
Total 193025: 110.00

193026

11/06/2021 193026 WALDSCHMIDT & SONS 59855 11/02/2021 ZOO-ANIMAL FEED 100-52-55410-342-000 957.08
Total 193026: 957.08

193027

11/05/2021 193027 WIESER CONCRETE PR INV0000016 10/12/2021 PW-1/2" X 3/4" X 26' MASTIC 950-36-83100-340-000 176.00
Total 193027: 176.00

193028

11/05/2021 193028 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  566-206 2021 10/11/2021 CLK-2021 MANUFACTURING AS  100-11-515630-215-000 2,630.79
Total 193028: 2,630.79

7002552

11/05/2021 7002552 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 015803-1028  10/28/2021 PW-TRAFFIC LIGHTS 100-31-53300-222-000 173.52

11/05/2021 7002552 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 281633-1028  10/28/2021 PW-UNMETERED STREETLIGH  240-31-53420-222-000 8,305.56

11/05/2021 7002552 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN  8036644215- 10/29/2021 FD - ELECTRIC STATION #2 100-21-51620-222-000 120.46

11/05/2021 7002552 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN  8036644215-  10/29/2021 FD - GAS STATION #2 100-21-51620-223-000 85.90

11/056/2021 7002552 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 908384-1028  10/28/2021 PW-POOTER ST; BRIAR ST ELE  100-31-51630-222-000 104.25

11/05/2021 7002552 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 908384-1028  10/28/2021 PW-BRIAR STREET GAS 100-31-61630-223-000 18.38

M = Manual Check, V = Volid Check
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Total 7002552: 8,808.07
7002553
11/05/2021 7002553 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 243028 10/19/2024 ATTY-FIRE,COVID,BOR,PARKS, 100-13-51300-215-000 3,162.00
11/05/2021 7002553 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 243028 10/19/2021 CDA-BOARD MEMBERS ISSUE 100-00-15980-000 528.00
Total 7002553: 3,690.00
7002554
11/05/2021 7002554 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 72433 09/29/2021 CLK-AXE THROWING LIQUORL 100-11-51420-210-000 29.68
11/05/2021 7002554 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 73835 10/05/2021 CLK- PUB HRG -WARD MAPS 100-10-51100-210-000 23.00
11/05/2021 7002554 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 73934 10/05/2021 CLK-ORD 2578 100-10-51100-210-000 7.44
11/05/2021 7002554 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 74728 10/11/2021 PLAN-PUB HRG-COND USE -D 100-14-566300-210-000 29.67
11/05/2021 7002554 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 75054 10/11/2029 CLK-COUNCIL MINUTES 9/14/20  100-10-51100-210-000 16.80
Total 7002554: 106.59
7002555
11/05/2021 7002555 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 578586 10/19/2021 PW-NEW SHED FLOOR 100-31-51630-822-000 13,793.60
Total 7002555: 13,793.60
7002556
11/05/2021 7002556 GORDON FLESCH IN13500977 10/15/2021 FD - MONTHLY COPIER SERVIC  100-21-52200-310-000 54.81
Total 7002556: 54,81
7002557
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74188-31900  09/27/2021 PK-SIGN PLANTER BLOCKADH 100-52-55200-350-000 65.88
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74203-31900  09/27/2021 CC-MOUSE TRAPS 100-52-55130-340-000 1.84
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74229-31900  09/28/2021 PK-FOAM & PAINT TRAY LINER  100-52-55200-350-000 12.08
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74237-31900  09/28/2021 PK-RIVERWALK QR CODE SIGN  870-52-55200-861-000 131.97
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74237-31900  09/28/2021 PK-TANK SPRAYER 100-52-55200-340-000 18.94
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74274-31800  09/29/2021 TIF #12 WAT 2"-4X8 EXTRUDED  312-10-59297-920-000 110.16
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74355-31900  09/30/2021 PK-MAINTENANCE SUPPLY 100-62-55200-340-000 6.99
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74599-31900  10/04/2021 PK-TRASH PICKUP TOOL 100-62-55200-340-000 6.58
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74724-31900  10/06/2021 PK-WINTERIZING SUPPLIES 100-52-55200-340-000 18.83
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 74743-31900  10/06/2021 PK-WINTERIZING SUPPLIES 100-52-55200-340-000 32.28
11/05/2021 70025657 MENARDS - BARABOO 74812-31900  10/07/2021 CC-REPAIR SUPPLIES 100-52-55130-350-000 23.46
11/056/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75094-31900  10/12/2021 PK-6' LED RT TWIST 800LM 100-52-65200-350-000 14.97
11/05/2021 7002657 MENARDS - BARABOO 75094-31900  10/12/2021 FD-METAL CONDUIT BODY,60M 100-21-51610-350-000 22.81
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75118-31900  10/12/2021 ZOO-WOLF FOOD 100-52-565410-342-000 67.98
11/06/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75118-31900  10/12/2021 ZOO-SUPPLIES 100-52-565410-340-000 101.25
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75166-31900  10/13/2021 PW-44" LED BULBS 100-31-53270-350-000 11.22
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75166-31900  10/13/2021 PK-20A GFCI 100-52-55200-350-000 41.94
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75169-31900  10/13/2021 FD - SOFTNER SALT AND TOW  100-21-51610-340-000 68.91
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75215-31800  10/14/2021 PK-HOSE ATTACHMENT 100-62-55200-340-000 12.99
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75226-31800 10/14/2021 FD - COPPER AIR LINE REPAIR 100-21-51610-350-000 3.57
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75231-31900  10/14/2021 PK-MRE PARK BULBS 100-52-55200-350-000 15.99
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75297-31900  10/15/2021 FD - PIPEAND FITTINGS FORS  100-21-62200-340-000 31.46
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75519-31900  10/19/2021 PK-GFCIQUTLETS 100-52-56200-350-000 83.88
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABCO 75534-31900  10/19/2021 PK-CONCRETE MIX & FORMS 100-52-65200-350-000 41.41
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75575-31900  10/20/2021 PW-2" POWER DRIVE BIT T25 100-31-53240-350-000 9.99
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75575-31900  10/20/2021 PW-NON-GLARE ACRYLIC SHE  100-31-53270-350-000 9.47
11/06/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75675-31900  10/20/2021 PW-1/2" X 24" REBAR 100-31-53300-340-000 107.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABCO 75598-31900 10/20/2021 PK-GFCI COVERS 100-52-55200-350-000 17.58
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75658-31900  10/21/2021 PK-WRENCH SET & MARKERS 100-52-55200-340-000 23.56
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75666-31900  10/21/2021 FD - PREP MATERIALS FOR HO  100-21-52200-340-000 15.47
11/08/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75672-31900  10/21/2021 PK-LED LIGHTS 100-52-55200-260-000 59.99
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75747-31900 10/22/2021 PK-LED LIGHTS 100-52-55200-260-000 239.96
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75962-31900  10/26/2021 PW-72" DRIVEWAY MARKER OR  100-31-53350-340-000 39.00
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75968-31900  10/26/2021 PW-FORMING STAKES 100-31-53300-340-000 154.05
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75988-31900 10/26/2021 ZOO-ANIMAL FEED 100-52-55410-342-000 27.37
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 75988-31900 10/26/2021 ZOO-SUPPLIES 100-52-55410-340-000 72.67
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 76040-31900  10/27/2021 POOL-EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT  100-53-55420-280-000 59.99
11/05/2021 7002557 MENARDS - BARABOO 76095-31900 10/28/2021 PK-ANTIFREEZE 100-52-55200-340-000 29.62

Total 7002557: 1,814.11
7002558
11/05/2021 7002558 THE J. P. COOKE CO. 697912 10/28/2021 TRE-2022 CAT TAGS, RINGS 100-11-51520-340-000 89.10
Total 7002558: 89.10
Grand Totals: 297,601.25

FINANGE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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192957
10/29/2021 192957 CHARTER/SPECTRUM 01975711005  10/05/2021 ZOO-INTERNET 100-52-55410-260-000 99.99
Total 192957: 99.99
192958
10/29/2021 192958 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000024204 05/31/2021 PK-MAXWELL-POTTER PARKIN  250-52-55200-821-000 21,202.00
Total 192958: 21,202.00
7002550
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 003123-1012  10/12/2021 PK-SHELTER HEAT 100-52-55200-223-000 15.17
10/29/2021 7002550 ALUIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 003123-1012  10/12/2021 PK-SHELTER ELECTRIC 100-52-55200-222-000 730.34
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 041272-1011  10/11/2021 CC-ELECTRIC 100-562-55130-222-000 1,160.87
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 041272-1011  10/11/2021 CC-HEAT 100-52-55130-223-000 133.36
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 4792326289-  10/12/2021 POOL-ELECTRIC 100-53-55420-222-000 185.65
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN  4792326289-  10/12/2021 POOL-HEAT 100-53-55420-223-000 22,52
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 667361-1011  10/11/2021 PK-PIERCE PAVILION ELECTRI  100-52-55200-222-000 164.64
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 667361-1011  10/11/2021 PK-PIERCE PAVILION HEAT 100-52-55200-223-000 79.42
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 837782-1011  10/11/2021 ZOO-ELECTRIC 100-62-55410-222-000 481.64
10/29/2021 7002550 ALLIANT ENERGY-ONLIN 837782-1011  10/11/2021 ZOO-HEAT 100-52-55410-223-000 16.87
Total 7002550: 2,990.48
7002551
10/29/2021 7002551 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 569873 09/28/2021 Z200-Z0OO LANE SIDEWALK 820-52-55200-861-000 586.00
10/29/2021 7002551 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 572245 09/30/2021 ZOO0-ZOO LANE SIDEWALK 820-52-55200-861-000 544,00
Total 7002551: 1,130.00
25,422 47

Grand Totals:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 10/29/2021 - 10/29/2021 Oct 29, 2021 09:01AM

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL.:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - Utility
Check issue Dates: 10/21/2021 - 10/29/2021

Page:

1

Oct 29, 2021 12:17PM

Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
17420
10/21/2021 BARABOO STATE BANK 518619 09/15/2021 SEWER-CWL INTEREST DUE 11/4/202  960-36-42700-620-000 28,545.45
Total 17420: 28,645.45
17421
10/21/2021  OLD SCHOOL PLUMBING LLC W101121 10/11/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@522C  261-37-53700-238-000 3,195.00
10/21/2021 OLD SCHOOL PLUMBING LLC w1io1121 10/11/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@522 C 970-96-10145-001 3,195.00
10/21/2021 OLD SCHOOL PLUMBING LLC w101121 10/11/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@522 C 261-00-25640-000 3,195.00-
10/21/2021 OLD SCHOOL PLUMBING LLC wW101421 10/14/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@7412  261-37-53700-238-000 3,195.00
10/21/2021 OLD SCHOOL PLUMBING LLC Ww101421 10/14/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@741 2 970-96-10145-001 3,195.00
10/21/2021 OLD SCHOOL PLUMBING LLC W101421 10/14/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@7412 261-00-25640-000 3,195.00-
Total 17421: 6,390.00
17422
10/21/2021 PETERSON, WADE D U10/2021Mi 10/21/2021 UTIL-OCT 2021 MILEAGE 960-36-85100-330-000 161.28
10/21/2021 PETERSON, WADE D U10/2021MI 10/21/2021 UTIL-OCT 2021 MILEAGE 970-37-93000-330-000 161.28
Total 17422: 322.56
17423
10/21/2021  US POSTAL SERVICE U10/2021 10/21/2021 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #3, 2021 970-37-90300-343-000 177.13
10/21/2021 US POSTAL SERVICE U10/2021 10/21/2021 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #3, 2021 960-36-85100-343-000 177.13
10/21/2021 US POSTAL SERVICE U10/2021 10/21/2021 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #3, 2021 950-36-84000-343-000 245,50
10/21/2021 US POSTAL SERVICE U10/2021 10/21/2021 UTIL-PAST DUES-QTR #3, 2021 240-36-84000-343-000 59.03
Total 17423: 658.79
17424
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY 86082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-MANCHESTER SLUDGE 960-36-82710-222-000 16.17
10/29/2021  ALLIANT ENERGY $6082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-8TH ST GRINDER PUMP 960-36-83200-222-000 18.99
10/29/2021  ALLIANT ENERGY $56082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-WEST GARAGE 960-36-82100-222-000 16.01
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY $6082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82100-222-000 7,109.62
10/28/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY $6082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82710-222-000 535.13
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY $6082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-POTTER ST LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 31.31
10/29/2021  ALLIANT ENERGY $6082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-HEADWORKS BLDG 960-36-82200-222-000 16.01
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY $6082120C 10/11/2021 SEWER-ST RD 33 LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 71.43
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY wW0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-MINE RD TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 25.85
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 68-SAUK AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 2,265.48
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 8-SAUK AVE 970-37-66500-223-000 16,17
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-EAST ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 48.31
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-BARNHART TOWER@COMM 970-37-66500-222-000 24,05
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALL RD 970-37-62300-222-000 1,891.12
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALLRD 970-37-66500-223-000 16.17
10/28/2021 ALUANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-62300-222-000 1,711.65
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-66500-223-000 17.43
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 1,916.73
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-66500-223-000 16.17
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-MOORE ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 24.05
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-62300-222-000 496.11
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-66500-223-000 25.56
10/29/2021 ALUIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-BIRCH ST TOWER-RADIO BLD  970-37-66500-222-000 29.55
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATIO  970-37-66500-223-000 39.09
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATIO  970-37-62300-222-000 201.91
10/29/2021 ALLIANT ENERGY W0823300C 10/20/2021 WATER-WELL NO. 2-722 HILL ST 970-37-62300-222-000 456.74

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 17424: 17,032.74
17425
10/29/2021 BADGER STATE INSPECTIONL W1000984 09/24/2021 WA-STRUCTURAL INSPECTIONS: CTY  970-37-67200-239-000 7,469.60
Total 17425: 7,469.60
17426
10/29/2021 CARDMEMBER SERVICE W10142021 10/14/2021 WATER-DNR SAMPLE MAILING 970-37-64300-343-000 81.95
Total 17426: 81.95
17427
10/29/2021 CENTURY SPRINGS S4012011 10/04/2021 SE-LAB DISTILLED WATER #13998 960-36-82700-340-000 20.00
10/28/2021 CENTURY SPRINGS 55987212 10/26/2021 SE-LAB DISTILLED WATER #13998 960-36-82700-340-000 28.50
Total 17427: 48.50
17428
10/29/2021 CENTURYLINK $301299619 10/17/2021 SEWER-PHONE-ACCT 301299619 960-36-85100-220-000 29.56
10/28/2021 CENTURYLINK W301217861 10/17/2021 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-66500-220-000 7.39
10/29/2021 CENTURYLINK W301217861  10/17/2021 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-92100-220-000 7.39
Total 17428: 44.34
17429
10/29/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION S409843756 10/12/2021 SEWER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710570  960-36-85600-390-000 11.48
10/29/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION 5409975539 10/26/2021 SEWER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710570  960-36-85600-390-000 11.48
10/29/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION W409843746  10/12/2021 WATER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710608  970-37-66500-340-000 12.57
10/29/2021 CINTAS CORPORATION W409975541  10/26/2021 WATER-TOWELS-SOLD TO #12710608  970-37-66500-340-000 12.57.
Total 17429: 48.10
17430
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-QTR #3, 2021 CSC BLDG EXP 240-36-84000-530-000 342.22
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-QTR #3, 2021 CSC BLDG EXP 950-36-84000-530-000 427.78
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 00/30/2021 UTIL-QTR #3, 2021 CSC BLDG EXP 960-36-85100-226-000 26.84
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-QTR #3, 2021 CSC BLDG EXP 960-36-85100-260-000 400.94
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-QTR #3, 2021 CSC BLDG EXP 970-37-92100-260-000 2,224.43
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-PHONE-QTR #3, 2021 970-37-92100-220-000 53.09
10/29/2021  CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-PHONE-QTR #3, 2021 970-37-66500-220-000 53.09
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-PHONE-QTR #3, 2021 960-36-85100-220-000 1563.16
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-TASC: QTR #3+COMPLIANCE FE = 960-36-82000-136-000 9.68
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-TASC: QTR #3+COMPLIANCE FE  960-36-84000-138-000 .82
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-TASC: QTR #3+COMPLIANCE FE  960-36-85000-136-000 5.81
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-TASC: QTR #3+COMPLIANCE FE  970-37-66200-136-000 43.96
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-TASC: QTR #3+COMPLIANCE FE = 970-37-90300-136-000 .80
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-TASC: QTR #3+COMPLIANCE FE = 970-37-92000-136-000 14.96
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-COPIES-QTR #3, 2021 240-36-84000-310-000 .08
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-COPIES-QTR #3, 2021 950-36-84000-310-000 .26
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-COPIES-QTR #3, 2021 960-36-85100-310-000 .26
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO Ut2282 09/30/2021 UTIL-COPIES-QTR #3, 2021 970-37-90300-310-000 .26
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO Ut2282 09/30/2021 UTIL-POSTAGE-QTR #3, 2021 240-36-84000-343-000 .06
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO Ut2282 09/30/2021 UTIL-POSTAGE-QTR #3, 2021 950-36-84000-343-000 .15
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO Ut2282 09/30/2021 UTIL-POSTAGE-QTR #3, 2021 960-36-85100-343-000 15

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/29/2021 CiTY OF BARABOO U12282 09/30/2021 UTIL-POSTAGE-QTR #3, 2021 970-37-80300-343-000 15

Total 17430: 3,758.95
17431
10/28/2021 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLOCT20  10/29/2021 STORMWATER-OCT 2021 RECEIPTS 999-00-10005-000 156,305.19
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLOCT20  10/29/2021 STORMWATER-OCT 2021 RECEIPTS 970-37-40419-001 2.79
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLOCT20  10/29/2021 STREET LIGHT-OCT 2021 RECEIPTS 999-00-10005-000 33,912.18
10/29/2021 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLOCT20  10/29/2021 STREET LIGHT-OCT 2021 RECEIPTS 970-37-40419-001 .62
Total 17431 190,220.78
17432
10/29/2021 CORE & MAIN LP W-P764178 10/13/2021 WATER-CK VALVE@WELL NO. 6 (ACC  970-37-63300-250-000 394.40
Total 17432: 394.40
17433
10/29/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC $165131 10/08/2021 SE-QTR #3 SLUDGE TESTS-CLASS A 960-36-82700-217-000 396.00
10/29/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC 5165312 10/04/2021 SE-QTR #3 SLUDGE TESTS-CLASS A 960-36-82700-217-000 160.00
10/29/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC $165602 10/20/2021 SE-QTR #4 SLUDGE TESTS-CLASS A 960-36-82700-217-000 396.00
10/29/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC 51657856 10/27/2021 SEWER-EFFLUENT TESTS 960-36-82700-217-000 30.00
10/29/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC 5165787 10/27/2021 SE-QTR #4 SLUDGE TESTS-CLASS A 960-36-82700-217-000 160.00
10/29/2021 CT LABORATORIES LLC 5165914 10/27/2021 SE-QTR #4 SLUDGE TESTS-CLASS A 960-36-82700-217-000 80.00
Total 17433: 1,222.00
17434
10/29/2021 FARRELL EQUIPMENT & SUPPL  U-iNV121444  10/12/2021 UTIL-MR MANHOLE: BLACK HARDENE 950-36-83100-340-000 29,99
10/29/2021 FARRELL EQUIPMENT & SUPPL U-iINV121444  10/12/2021 UTIL-MR MANHOLE: BLACK HARDENE 960-36-83100-236-000 30.00
Total 17434: 59.99
17435
10/29/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY S-WIBAR230  10/05/2021 SE-ANCHORS: PHOSPHORUS TANK D 960-36-83400-250-000 120.96
10/29/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY W-WIBAR23 10/13/2021 WATER-SAW BLADES-CUST WIBARO4  970-37-66500-340-000 186.74
10/29/2021 FASTENAL COMPANY W-WIBAR23 10/22/2021 WA-HYDRANT SCREWS/ORINGS-CUS  970-37-67700-241-000 16.76
Total 174386: 324.46
17436
10/29/2021 FIRST SUPPLY LLC MADISON W12833855- 10/04/2021 WATER-INVENTORY-CUST 50040189 970-96-10154-001 174.00
10/29/2021 FIRST SUPPLY LLC MADISON W12912546- 10/06/2021 WATER-INVENTORY-CUST 5004019 970-96-10154-001 180.00
10/29/2021 FIRST SUPPLY LLC MADISON W12912546- 10/07/2021 WATER-INVENTORY-CUST 5004018 970-96-10154-001 465.00
10/29/2021 FIRST SUPPLY LLC MADISON W12835923 10/18/2021 WATER-INVENTORY-CUST 5004019 970-96-10154-001 620.00
Total 174386: 1,439.00
17437
10/29/2021 KRUSCHEL ELECTRONICS LLC  U10013531 10/15/2021 UTIL-MAINS: EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 950-36-83100-340-000 26.66
10/29/2021 KRUSCHEL ELECTRONICS LLC  U10013531 10/15/2021 UTIL-MAINS: EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 960-36-83100-340-000 26.66
10/29/2021 KRUSCHEL ELECTRONICS LLC  U10013531 10/15/2021  UTIL-MAINS: EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 970-37-67300-340-000 26.67
Total 17437: 79.99

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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17438
10/29/2021 MAILBOXES PACK N SHIP OF B §77182 10/20/2021 SEWER-MERCURY TEST SAMPLE 960-36-82700-217-000 17.99
Total 17438: 17.99
17439
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO U75310 10/15/2021 UTIL-MR MANHOLE: CONCRETE #319  9560-36-83100-340-000 10.64
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO U756310 10/15/2021 UTIL-MR MANHOLE: CONCRETE #319  960-36-83100-236-000 10.64
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO U75310 10/15/2021 SE-WINGNUT: HEADWORKS SCREEN  960-36-82200-250-000 7.38
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO U75310 10/15/2021 SEWER-REPAIR PARTS: RAS PUMPS 960-36-83400-250-000 34.90
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO U75310 10/15/2021 SEWER-ACETONE/TP-ACCT 31900288  960-36-85600-390-000 41,60
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO U75586 10/20/2021 UTIL-MR MANHOLE SAW BLADES #31  950-36-83100-340-000 19.99
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO U75586 10/20/2021 UTIL-MR MANHOLE SAW BLADES #31  960-36-83100-236-000 19.98
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO W75665 10/21/2021 WATER-SERVICE FITTINGS-ACCT 319  970-37-67500-238-000 8.97
10/28/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO W75665 10/21/2021 WA-METER SCREWS/CABLE TIES/TAP  970-37-66300-340-000 48.60
10/29/2021 MENARDS - BARABOO W75665 10/21/2021 WATER-CK VALVE: WELL NO. 6 970-37-63300-250-000 9.59
Total 17439: 212.29
17440
10/29/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS W428648 10/06/2021 WA-OIL+FILTER: GENERATOR@OAK 970-37-67800-250-000 80.69
10/29/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS W428648 10/06/2021 WA-OIL FILTER: GENERATOR@COMM  970-37-67800-260-000 21.49
10/29/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS W428648 10/06/2021 WA-OIL FILTER: STANDBY MTRS@WE  970-37-63300-250-000 16.08
10/29/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS W428648 10/06/2021 WA-OIL FILTER: GENERATORS@WELL  970-37-63300-250-000 5.62
10/29/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS W428648 10/06/2021 WA-OIL FILTER: GENERATOR@BIRCH  970-37-67200-250-000 2.81
10/29/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS W430300 10/21/2021 WA-OIL FILTER:GENERATOR@OAK ST ~ 970-37-67800-250-000 562
Total 17440: 132.31
17441
10/29/2021 NCL OF WISCONSIN INC S460945 10/08/2021 SEWER-LAB SUPPLIES-ACCT 3595 960-36-82700-340-000 110.63
Total 17441: 110.63
17442
10/29/2021 OMNIMATERIALS INC S§347904 10/03/2021 SEWER-KILNDUST-CUST BAR 960-36-82710-345-000 1,697.07
Total 17442: 1,697.07
17443
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11607 10/19/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@412 1S 261-37-53700-238-000 3,300.00
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11607 10/19/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@412 1S 970-96-10145-001 3,300.00
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11607 10/19/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@412 1S 261-00-25640-000 3,300.00-
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11607 10/19/2021 WA-SERV@412 1ST ST-UTILITY BACK 970-96-10345-001 350.00-
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11608 10/19/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@318 4T 261-37-53700-238-000 3,300.00
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11608 10/19/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@318 4T 970-96-10145-001 3,300.00
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11608 10/19/2021 WA-REPLAGCE LEAD SERVICE@318 4T 261-00-25640-000 3,300.00-
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11616 10/26/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@404 3  261-37-53700-238-000 3,300.00
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11616 10/26/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@404 3 970-96-10145-001 3,300.00
10/29/2021 SPRECHER PLUMBING INC W11616 10/26/2021 WA-REPLACE LEAD SERVICE@404 3 261-00-25640-000 3,300.00-
Total 17443: 9,5650.00
17444
10/29/2021 US CELLULAR S467606701 10/10/2021 SE-SCADA SERVICE@CTY T LIFTSTAT 960-36-83200-250-000 21.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - Utility Page: 5

Check Issue Dates: 10/21/2021 - 10/29/2021 Oct 29, 2021 12:17PM
Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 17444: 21.22
17445
10/29/2021 USA BLUEBOOK W758015 10/13/2021 WATER-SAFETY GLASSES (6)-CUST 8 970-37-66500-340-000 16.50
10/28/2021 USA BLUEBOOK W758015 10/13/2021 WA-FLUORIDE+CHLORINE/PHOSVER 970-37-64300-340-000 485.69
Total 17445: 502.19
17446
10/29/2021  WILLIAM REID LTD LLC W58543 10/18/2021 WA-WELL #6 CHEMICAL FEED PUMPS 970-37-65200-250-000 2,891.54
Total 17446: 2,891.54
273,276.81

Grand Totals:

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 10/29/2021 - 10/29/2021 Oct 29, 2021 11:04AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
1336
10/29/2021 1336 PACE PAYMENT SYSTEM SEPT2021 09/30/2021 REC-SEPT ONLINE PAYMENTS 100-563-55300-270-000 94,96
Total 1336: 94,96
1337
10/29/2021 1337 PAYMENT SERVICE NET 245237 10/03/2021 TRE-ONLINE PAYMENT PROCE  100-11-51520-290-000 69.95
Total 1337: 69.95
1338
10/29/2021 1338 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  3RDQTR 202  10/26/2021 FIN-SALES & USE TAX - 3RD QT 100-00-24213-000 1,264.68
10/29/2021 1338 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  3RDQTR 202  10/26/2021 FIN-SALES & USE TAX - 3RD QT 940-00-24213-000 24,92
10/29/2021 1338 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  TIF#12 10/11/2021 TIF#12 - CREATION OF TID - ST  312-11-561510-215-000 1,000.00
Total 1338: 2,289.60
Grand Totals: 2,454 51

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




NBR -1
RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - Dated: November 9, 2021

The City of Baraboo, Wisconsin

Background:

Municipal Property Insurance Company (MPIC) was chosen to provide the city of Baraboo’s
insurance for Buildings, Personal Property & Property in the Open, Contractors Equipment,
Business Income Interruption, and Bridges on October 23, 2020 after Request for Bid (RFB) were
evaluated. The Workgroup agreed and Council approved the preferred provider, MPIC.

Note: (Vone) [ ] Not Required [x] Budgeted Expenditure [ ] Not Budgeted
Comments: $78,235 will be included in the 2022 budget. The premium will be split among

respective departments.

Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Baraboo, Sauk County, Wisconsin:

That the City of Baraboo renew the Property Insurance contract with MPIC in the amount
of $78,235 for fiscal year 2022.

The first year of the renewal policy will expire on January 1, 2022, therefore the
staff recommends the City of Baraboo renew for the policy period

Offered by: Finance/Personnel Comm. Approved:
Motion:
Second: Attest:

S:\Council\Resolutions\2021 Resolutions\11-9-2022 Property Ins Resolution.docx



NBR -2
RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - Dated: November 9, 2021

The City of Baraboo, Wisconsin

Background: Staff has been working with legal counsel for several months trying
to update the bylaws for Baraboo District Ambulance Service (BDAS). The City’s legal
counsel rewrote the bylaws to conform to Wisconsin State Statutes. By updating and
readopting them, BDAS will be in conformity with statutes and by adopting the
resolution we will be able to allow BDAS to exceed the levy limit to an amount equal